

## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 489.3142  
**Description:** Mill and Pave 2" with HMA, 5EL. Approx. 5300' x 21'.  
**Location:** 30th St. Village of Lawton to 62nd Ave.  
**Projects(s):** 489.3142

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$195,823.75	64.06%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$119,355.00	0.00%	-39.04%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$147,639.50	23.69%	-24.60%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,222.50	\$1,222.50	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
0002	3070121 Shld, CI II	150	Ton	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$38.06	\$5,709.00	\$44.53	\$6,679.50
0003	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	12,425	Syd	\$2.25	\$27,956.25	\$0.77	\$9,567.25	\$1.80	\$22,365.00
0004	5012036 HMA, 5EL	1,415	Ton	\$95.00	\$134,425.00	\$65.75	\$93,036.25	\$67.00	\$94,805.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	5012036	100	Ton	HMA, 5EL Wedging	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$65.75	\$6,575.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
0006	8110232	7,950	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	\$0.15	\$1,192.50	\$0.10	\$795.00	\$0.20	\$1,590.00
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	Minor Traf Devices	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0008	8120370	1	LSUM	Traf Regulator Control	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>						<b>\$195,823.75</b>		<b>\$119,355.00</b>		<b>\$147,639.50</b>